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1 MRK_SMPSRC. Sample Source for programming purpose
2 GTAL. What is your telephone area code?
3 QUOTA_MRK_GTA. Quota for counting the respondents based on GTA1
4 RVQUALL. Are you eligible to vote in the upcoming Federal Election being held in October?
5 RVTURNOUTL1. Sometimes things come up and people are not able to vote. In the 2011 Federal Election, which took place on May 2 nd ,
= did you happen to vote?
6 TURNOUT?2. [The 2008 Federal Election] Did you happen to vote in any of these other elections?
7 TURNOUT2. [Your most recent provincial election] Did you happen to vote in any of these other elections?
8 TURNOUT?2. [Your most recent municipal Election] Did you happen to vote in any of these other elections?
9 TURNOUT2. [YES SUMMARY TABLE] Did you happen to vote in any of these other elections?
10 TURNOUT2. [NO SUMMARY TABLE] Did you happen to vote in any of these other elections?
11 TURNOUT2. [DK SUMMARY TABLE] Did you happen to vote in any of these other elections?
12 TURNOUT?2. Did you happen to vote in any of these other elections?
13 TURNOUTS3. The next Federal Election will be held on October 19th. Using a 1-to-10 scale, where 10 means you are completely certain
= you will vote and 1 means you are completely certain you will NOT vote, how likely are you to vote in the upcoming Federal election?
14 TURNOUT4. How much interest do you have in following news about the upcoming Federal Election?
15 RV1A. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would
= you, yourself, be most likely to support?
16 RV1B. Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?
17 RV1A/Q1B. ALL VOTERS - LEANERS INCLUDED
18 RV1A/Q1B. DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED
19 RV2. How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day:
20 RV3. And, assuming you can't vote for your first choice, which party would you support as a second choice?
21 RV4. Thinking about the Conservative government under the leadership of Stephen Harper, from what you have seen, read or heard,
= would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?
RV5. Some people say that the Conservative government under Prime Minister Stephen Harper has done a good job and deserves to be
22 re-elected on October 19th. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these
statements is closest to your point of view?
23 RV6. Generally speaking, would you say that things in this country are heading in the right direction, or are they off on the wrong track?
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25 RV8. Which leader of the major federal parties would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?
26 NEWS8_1. As you may know, there's been a lot of talk about the weak performance of Canada's economy. In your view, which party and
= leader would be best able to deal with this issue if they are elected on October 19 th?
NEW14. As you may know, the Government of Canada issued a directive requiring people to show their faces when they are being sworn
in as Canadian citizens. This directive would mean that face coverings, such as nigabs or burgas worn by some observant Muslim
27 women, are not permitted during Canadian citizenship ceremonies. This directive was recently found to be unlawful by both the Federal

Court and the Federal Court of Appeal, stating the policy was in violation of the Citizenship Act which says citizenship judges must allow
the greatest possible religious freedom when administering the citizenship oath. Do you support or oppose a requirement that people
show their face during Canadian citizenship ceremonies?

RVSOCIALD. Thinking about the upcoming Federal Election on October 19th, please indicate where you are getting most of your
information and news about the parties, the politicians and their proposed platforms.

SocialA. [Use the Internet] How frequently do you do the following things...?

SocialA. [Visit social networking websites (Facebook, Twitter, Pinterest, etc.)] How frequently do you do the following things...?

SocialA. [Watch conventional TV] How frequently do you do the following things...?

SocialA. [Watch TV online] How frequently do you do the following things...?

SocialA. [Read conventional newspapers (hardcopy)] How frequently do you do the following things...?

SocialA. [Read newspapers/news online] How frequently do you do the following things...?

SocialA. [Listen to conventional radio] How frequently do you do the following things...?

SocialA. [Listen to radio online] How frequently do you do the following things...?

SocialA. [Tweet] How frequently do you do the following things...?

SocialA. [Daily (T2B)] How frequently do you do the following things...?

SocialA. [Frequently (T3B)] How frequently do you do the following things...?

SocialA. How frequently do you do the following things...?
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SocialB. How frequently do you use social online media or online sources/sites to follow, get information about, discuss etc. public policy,
social and/or political issues?

SocialC. When it comes to public policy, social and/or political issues, which of the following have you done, if any, on social media or

42 online sources/sites in the past month?

43 DEMF. Were you born in Canada or did you move to Canada from another country?
44 RVSocialH. How many years have you lived in Canada?

45 DEMG. Which of the following best describes your current dwelling status?
46 CAEDUL1. What is the highest degree or level of school you have completed?
a7 USO9KID. Kids in HH

48 US32EMP. Which of the following best describes your employment status?
49 DP_USHHI2. Income

50 USMAR?2. What is your marital status?

51 Region

52 Province

53 Ontario Region:

DEMOGRAPHICS
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Detailed Tables

British Columbia FSA Location:

Alberta FSA Location:

Saskatchewan FSA Location:

Manitoba FSA Location:

Ontario FSA Location:

Quebec FSA Location:

New Brunswick FSA Location:

Nova Scotia FSA Location:

Prince Edward Island FSA Location:

Newfoundland FSA Location:

age. RespondentAge

Gender
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Age Range.
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RV1A. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?/ RV1B. Well, which party would you say you would lean towards?

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER ONTARIO REGION
Atlantic Rest of
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female Ontario
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1354 169 105 105 618 249 108 361 445 367 181 231 1123 581 773 353 283 518 166 169 283
Weighted Base 1354 182 144 87 519 325 97 365 436 367 186 242 1112 656 698 377 501 476 109 135 275
372 78 61 22 157 59 16 74 116 114 58 65 297 198 T64 76 i1 74 27 52 78
The Conservative Party 27.0% 26.0% 42.0% 26.0% 30.0% 18.0% 16.0% 20.0% 26.0% 31.0% 31.0% 27.0% 27.0% 30.0% 23.0% 20.0% 22.0% 37.0% 25.0% 38.0% 28.0%
E ACDEF EF G G N [ RT
379 56 32 28 154 65 43 86 113 114 65 72 307 71 208 108 158 113 32 43 79
The Liberal Party 28.0% 31.0% 22.0% 33.0% 30.0% 20.0% 44.0% 24.0% 26.0% 31.0% 35.0% 30.0% 28.0% 26.0% 30.0% 29.0% 32.0% 24.0% 30.0% 32.0% 29.0%
E E E ABDE G GH Q
313 43 23 19 125 93 19 93 102 86 2 62 261 175 147 112 104 107 33 22 69
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 23.0% 24.0% 16.0% 22.0% 24.0% 29.0% 20.0% 25.0% 23.0% 23.0% 23.0% 26.0% 23.0% 27.0% 21.0% 30.0% 21.0% 22.0% 30.0% 17.0% 25.0%
B N PQ S S
50 0 0 0 0 50 0 20 20 9 1 5 a1 24 26 8 22 20 0 0 0
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 4.0% - - - - 15.0% - 5.0% 5.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 4.0% 4.0% - - -
ABCDF 17 J
2 2 2 1 18 5 2 15 14 10 3 5 37 14 28 2 18 2 7 z 1
Green Party 3.0% 7.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 3.0% 2.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0%
E
6 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 3 0 3 3 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Other 0 1.0% 2.0% - - - 2.0% 0 0 1.0% - 1.0% 0 0 0 1.0% 0 0 - - -
DE DE
a7 5 6 3 21 9 7 18 14 13 3 7 40 20 27 16 25 7 2 5 14
Would not vote/None/Would spail ballot 3.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0%
Q Q
146 16 18 13 a4 a1 1 57 55 20 13 22 123 51 95 43 61 2 10 10 25
Don't Know/Not sure 11.0% 9.0% 13.0% 15.0% 8.0% 14.0% 11.0% 16.0% 13.0% 6.0% 7.0% 9.0% 11.0% 8.0% 14.0% 11.0% 12.0% 9.0% 9.0% 7.0% 9.0%
D 17 T M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - M/N - O/P/Q - R/SIT
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RV1A/Q1B. DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER ONTARIO REGION
Atlantic Rest of
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K Kids No Kids Female Ontario
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Includec
Unweighted Base 1165 151 88 87 540 208 91 292 374 334 165 201 964 520 645 300 400 465 148 150 242
Weighted Base 1162 161 120 71* 454 273 82* 290 367 334 170 212 950 585 577 318 416 429 97 121 236
372 78 61 27 157 59 16 74 116 114 58 65 297 198 T64 76 i1 74 27 52 78
The Conservative Party 32.0% 30.0% 50.0% 38.0% 35.0% 21.0% 19.0% 26.0% 31.0% 34.0% 34.0% 31.0% 31.0% 34.0% 28.0% 24.0% 27.0% 41.0% 28.0% 43.0% 33.0%
ACDEF EF G OP R
379 56 32 21 154 65 43 86 113 114 65 72 307 171 208 108 158 113 32 43 79
The Liberal Party 33.0% 35.0% 26.0% 30.0% 34.0% 24.0% 52.0% 30.0% 31.0% 34.0% 38.0% 34.0% 32.0% 29.0% 36.0% 34.0% 38.0% 26.0% 33.0% 36.0% 33.0%
E E E ABDE M Q Q
313 43 23 21 125 93 19 93 102 86 42 62 261 175 147 112 104 107 33 22 69
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 27.0% 27.0% 19.0% 30.0% 27.0% 34.0% 24.0% 32.0% 28.0% 26.0% 25.0% 29.0% 27.0% 30.0% 25.0% 35.0% 25.0% 25.0% 34.0% 19.0% 29.0%
B PQ S S
50 0 0 0 0 50 0 20 20 9 1 5 44 24 26 8 22 20 0 0 0
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 4.0% - - - - 18.0% - 7.0% 6.0% 3.0% 1.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 5.0% - - -
ABCDF 1J J
42 12 2 2 18 5 2 15 14 10 3 5 37 14 28 12 18 12 4 4 11
Green Party 4.0% 8.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 4.0% 2.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0%
E M
6 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 3 0 3 3 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Other 1.0% 1.0% 2.0% - - - 2.0% 0 1.0% 1.0% - 1.0% 0 0 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0 - - -
DE DE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - M/N - O/P/Q - R/S/T * small base
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15-064759-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation #554 Sep 25-27, 2015) Detailed Tables

RV2. How certain are you that this is the party that you will actually support on Election Day:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER ONTARIO REGION
Atlantic Rest of
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Male Female 18-34 Ontario
Base: Respondents who selected a party at RV1A or
RV1B
Unweighted Base 1166 151 88 87 541 208 91 293 374 334 165 201 965 521 645 300 400 466 148 150 243
Weighted Base 1163 161 120 71* 455 273 82* 291 367 334 170 212 951 586 577 318 416 430 97 121 237
518 59 65 32 208 114 39 23 T64 50 50 79 439 279 239 15 159 242 a1 51 116
Absolutely certain 45.0% 36.0% 54.0% 45.0% 46.0% 42.0% 48.0% 42.0% 45.0% 45.0% 47.0% 37.0% 46.0% 48.0% 41.0% 36.0% 38.0% 57.0% 42.0% 42.0% 49.0%
A A K N OP
514 93 45 32 191 121 32 131 158 149 76 115 399 257 257 159 204 151 43 54 95
Fairly certain 44.0% 57.0% 37.0% 45.0% 42.0% 44.0% 39.0% 45.0% 43.0% 45.0% 45.0% 54.0% 42.0% 44.0% 45.0% 50.0% 49.0% 35.0% 44.0% 44.0% 40.0%
BDEF L Q Q
112 10 7 7 49 29 10 29 40 29 14 14 97 46 65 36 49 27 13 16 20
Not very certain 10.0% 6.0% 6.0% 9.0% 11.0% 11.0% 13.0% 10.0% 11.0% 9.0% 8.0% 7.0% 10.0% 8.0% 11.0% 11.0% 12.0% 6.0% 13.0% 13.0% 9.0%
Q Q
20 0 3 0 7 10 0 8 6 6 0 4 16 4 15 9 3 8 1 1 6
Not at all certain 2.0% - 2.0% - 2.0% 4.0% - 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% - 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0%
A J M
1032 151 110 65 399 234 72 255 322 299 156 194 838 535 496 273 364 395 83 104 211
T2B 89.0% 94.0% 92.0% 91.0% 88.0% 86.0% 87.0% 87.0% 88.0% 89.0% 92.0% 91.0% 88.0% 91.0% 86.0% 86.0% 87.0% 92.0% 86.0% 86.0% 89.0%
DE N OoP
131 10 10 7 56 38 10 37 45 36 14 19 113 51 81 44 52 35 13 17 26
L2B 11.0% 6.0% 8.0% 9.0% 12.0% 14.0% 13.0% 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 8.0% 9.0% 12.0% 9.0% 14.0% 14.0% 13.0% 8.0% 14.0% 14.0% 11.0%
A A M Q Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - M/N - O/P/Q - R/SIT * small base
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RV3. And, assuming you can't vote for your first choice, which party would you support as a second choice?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER ONTARIO REGION
Atlantic Rest of
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K Kids No Kids Female Ontario
Base: Respondents who selected a party at RV1A or
RV1B
Unweighted Base 1166 151 88 87 541 208 91 293 374 334 165 201 965 521 645 300 400 466 148 150 243
Weighted Base 1163 161 120 71* 455 273 82* 291 367 334 170 212 951 586 577 318 416 430 97 121 237
105 22 7 7 72 16 10 31 27 29 7 29 76 0 75 72 a7 16 7 5 24
The Conservative Party 9.0% 14.0% 6.0% 10.0% 9.0% 6.0% 12.0% 11.0% 7.0% 9.0% 10.0% 14.0% 8.0% 10.0% 8.0% 13.0% 11.0% 4.0% 4.0% 12.0% 10.0%
E L R R
267 41 28 15 112 58 12 71 79 78 39 51 216 146 121 96 77 93 33 24 54
The Liberal Party 23.0% 26.0% 24.0% 21.0% 25.0% 21.0% 14.0% 24.0% 21.0% 23.0% 23.0% 24.0% 23.0% 25.0% 21.0% 30.0% 19.0% 22.0% 34.0% 20.0% 23.0%
F F PQ ST
287 37 29 16 119 60 27 67 82 80 58 47 239 151 136 76 106 104 24 35 60
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 25.0% 23.0% 24.0% 22.0% 26.0% 22.0% 32.0% 23.0% 22.0% 24.0% 34.0% 22.0% 25.0% 26.0% 23.0% 24.0% 26.0% 24.0% 24.0% 29.0% 25.0%
GHI
48 0 0 0 0 48 0 13 15 13 8 11 37 23 26 12 18 18 0 0 0
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 4.0% - - - - 18.0% - 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 5.0% 5.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% 4.0% - - -
ABCDF
160 27 28 11 63 26 6 43 53 45 19 18 142 80 80 35 50 76 9 20 34
Some other party 14.0% 17.0% 23.0% 15.0% 14.0% 10.0% 7.0% 15.0% 14.0% 14.0% 11.0% 8.0% 15.0% 14.0% 14.0% 11.0% 12.0% 18.0% 9.0% 16.0% 14.0%
EF DEF K OP
296 34 29 23 119 65 28 66 113 90 28 56 240 127 170 56 117 123 27 27 64
Don't know/Not sure 25.0% 21.0% 24.0% 32.0% 26.0% 24.0% 34.0% 23.0% 31.0% 27.0% 17.0% 26.0% 25.0% 22.0% 29.0% 18.0% 28.0% 29.0% 28.0% 22.0% 27.0%
A GJ J M ) )

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - M/N - O/P/Q - R/SIT * small base
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RV4. Thinking about the Conservative government under the leadership of Stephen Harper, from what you have seen, read or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove or strongly disapprove of their performance?

REGION

SK/MB

Atlantic
[eUEGE

<40K

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

40K - <60K 60K - <100K

100K+

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Kids No Kids

GENDER

Male Female

18-34

ONTARIO REGION

Detaile

Rest of
Ontario

d Tables

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1354 169 105 105 618 249 108 361 445 367 181 231 1123 581 773 353 483 518 166 169 283
Weighted Base 1354 182 144 87 519 325 97 365 436 367 186 242 1112 656 698 377 501 476 109 135 275
173 16 29 7 75 36 10 39 59 79 26 33 T4l 103 70 73 55 76 5 23 73
Strongly approve 13.0% 9.0% 20.0% 8.0% 14.0% 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 14.0% 13.0% 14.0% 13.0% 13.0% 16.0% 10.0% 11.0% 11.0% 16.0% 8.0% 17.0% 16.0%
ACE N P R R
401 59 45 30 160 88 19 92 136 111 61 83 317 205 196 119 147 135 35 54 70
'Somewhat approve 30.0% 32.0% 31.0% 35.0% 31.0% 27.0% 20.0% 25.0% 31.0% 30.0% 33.0% 34.0% 29.0% 31.0% 28.0% 32.0% 29.0% 28.0% 32.0% 40.0% 26.0%
F F F T
368 53 36 26 122 102 30 111 113 97 47 66 302 151 216 104 162 102 30 28 64
Somewhat disapprove 27.0% 29.0% 25.0% 30.0% 23.0% 31.0% 31.0% 30.0% 26.0% 27.0% 25.0% 27.0% 27.0% 23.0% 31.0% 27.0% 32.0% 21.0% 28.0% 21.0% 23.0%
D M Q Q
412 54 35 24 163 100 38 122 128 110 52 60 352 197 215 111 137 164 35 30 98
Strongly disapprove 30.0% 30.0% 24.0% 27.0% 31.0% 31.0% 39.0% 34.0% 29.0% 30.0% 28.0% 25.0% 32.0% 30.0% 31.0% 29.0% 27.0% 34.0% 32.0% 22.0% 36.0%
B K P S S
574 75 74 37 235 123 29 131 195 160 87 116 458 308 266 162 201 210 44 77 113
T2B 42.0% 41.0% 51.0% 43.0% 45.0% 38.0% 30.0% 36.0% 45.0% 44.0% 47.0% 48.0% 41.0% 47.0% 38.0% 43.0% 40.0% 44.0% 40.0% 57.0% 41.0%
EF F G G G N RT
780 107 70 50 284 201 68 234 241 207 929 126 654 349 432 215 299 266 65 58 162
L2B 58.0% 59.0% 49.0% 57.0% 55.0% 62.0% 70.0% 64.0% 55.0% 56.0% 53.0% 52.0% 59.0% 53.0% 62.0% 57.0% 60.0% 56.0% 60.0% 43.0% 59.0%
B BD HIJ M S S
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q - R/SIT
Ipsos Public Affairs
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RV5. Some people say that the Conservative government under Prime Minister Stephen Harper has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected on October 19th. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to take over and run the country. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER ONTARIO REGION
Atlantic Rest of
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female Ontario
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N 0 P Q R s T
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1354 169 105 105 618 249 108 361 445 367 181 231 1123 581 773 353 83 518 166 169 283
Weighted Base 1354 182 144 87 519 325 o7 365 436 367 186 242 1112 656 698 377 501 476 109 135 275
Harper government has done a good job and deserves| 445 59 66 32 187 78 23 9 152 127 71 88 357 238 207 111 145 189 34 58 95
re-election 33.0% 33.0% 26.0% 36.0% 36.0% 24.0% 24.0% 26.0% 35.0% 35.0% 38.0% 36.0% 32.0% 36.0% 30.0% 30.0% 20.0% 40.0% 32.0% 43.0% 34.0%
AEF 3 EF G G G N op R
) 909 123 78 56 332 247 74 270 284 240 115 155 754 418 491 266 356 287 75 77 181
Time for another federal party to take over 67.0% 67.0% 54.0% 64.0% 64.0% 76.0% 76.0% 74.0% 65.0% 65.0% 62.0% 64.0% 68.0% 64.0% 70.0% 70.0% 71.0% 60.0% 68.0% 57.0% 66.0%
B BCD 8D HIJ M Q Q S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q - R/SIT
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RV6. Generally speaking, would you say that things in this country are heading in the right direction,

or are they off on the wrong track?

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER ONTARIO REGION
Atlantic Rest of
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K Kids No Kids Female Ontario
A B c D E F G H i J K L M N o P Q R s T
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1354 169 105 105 618 249 108 361 445 367 181 231 1123 581 773 353 283 518 166 169 283
Weighted Base 1354 182 144 87 519 325 97 365 436 367 186 242 1112 656 698 377 501 476 109 135 275
588 83 71 72 241 122 29 40 201 155 52 120 268 318 270 160 205 223 50 77 114
Right direction 43.0% 46.0% 49.0% 49.0% 46.0% 37.0% 30.0% 38.0% 46.0% 42.0% 49.0% 50.0% 42.0% 48.0% 39.0% 43.0% 41.0% 47.0% 46.0% 57.0% 41.0%
F EF F EF G G T N RT
766 99 73 5 279 203 68 225 234 212 T3 122 644 338 428 217 296 253 59 58 161
Wrong track 57.0% 54.0% 51.0% 51.0% 54.0% 63.0% 70.0% 62.0% 54.0% 58.0% 51.0% 50.0% 58.0% 52.0% 61.0% 57.0% 59.0% 53.0% 54.0% 43.0% 59.0%
BD ABCD HJ K M S S

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L - MIN - O/P/Q - RISIT
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RV7. To what extent do you approve or di

of the Federal G

's overall

1t of the Canadian economy?

REGION

SK/MB

Atlantic
[eUEGE

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

40K - <60K 60K - <100K

100K+

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Kids

No Kids

GENDER

Male

Female

18-34

ONTARIO REGION

Detaile

Rest of
Ontario

d Tables

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1354 169 105 105 618 249 108 361 445 367 181 231 1123 581 773 353 483 518 166 169 283
Weighted Base 1354 182 144 87 519 325 97 365 436 367 186 242 1112 656 698 377 501 476 109 135 275
T64 7 24 10 6 38 1 36 51 79 29 26 138 00 4 32 55 77 10 19 37
Strongly approve 12.0% 9.0% 16.0% 11.0% 13.0% 12.0% 11.0% 10.0% 12.0% 13.0% 16.0% 11.0% 12.0% 15.0% 9.0% 9.0% 11.0% 16.0% 9.0% 14.0% 13.0%
N OP
471 76 48 31 191 97 28 111 167 121 72 96 375 256 215 144 170 158 43 62 86
'Somewhat approve 35.0% 42.0% 33.0% 35.0% 37.0% 30.0% 29.0% 31.0% 38.0% 33.0% 39.0% 40.0% 34.0% 39.0% 31.0% 38.0% 34.0% 33.0% 39.0% 46.0% 31.0%
EF G N T
455 54 59 28 164 116 35 137 139 126 54 74 382 173 282 134 171 150 33 35 96
Somewhat disapprove 34.0% 30.0% 41.0% 33.0% 32.0% 36.0% 36.0% 38.0% 32.0% 34.0% 29.0% 30.0% 34.0% 26.0% 40.0% 36.0% 34.0% 31.0% 30.0% 26.0% 35.0%
M S
263 35 14 18 99 74 23 81 79 72 31 46 217 126 137 66 105 92 24 19 56
Strongly disapprove 19.0% 19.0% 10.0% 21.0% 19.0% 23.0% 24.0% 22.0% 18.0% 20.0% 17.0% 19.0% 20.0% 19.0% 20.0% 18.0% 21.0% 19.0% 22.0% 14.0% 20.0%
B B B B B
636 93 72 40 256 135 39 147 218 170 101 123 513 356 279 176 225 235 53 81 123
T2B 47.0% 51.0% 50.0% 46.0% 49.0% 42.0% 40.0% 40.0% 50.0% 46.0% 54.0% 51.0% 46.0% 54.0% 40.0% 47.0% 45.0% 49.0% 48.0% 60.0% 45.0%
E G G N RT
718 89 73 47 263 190 58 218 218 197 85 120 599 300 419 200 276 242 56 54 152
L2B 53.0% 49.0% 50.0% 54.0% 51.0% 58.0% 60.0% 60.0% 50.0% 54.0% 46.0% 49.0% 54.0% 46.0% 60.0% 53.0% 55.0% 51.0% 52.0% 40.0% 55.0%
D HJ M S S
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RV8. Which leader of the major federal parties would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER ONTARIO REGION
Atlantic Rest of
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female Ontario
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1354 169 105 105 618 249 108 361 445 367 181 231 1123 581 773 353 483 518 166 169 283
Weighted Base 1354 182 144 87 519 325 97 365 436 367 186 242 1112 656 698 377 501 476 109 135 275
468 61 77 32 188 87 23 58 158 136 76 9 378 248 220 103 168 198 36 57 54
Stephen Harper 35.0% 33.0% 53.0% 37.0% 36.0% 27.0% 24.0% 27.0% 36.0% 37.0% 41.0% 37.0% 34.0% 38.0% 32.0% 27.0% 33.0% 41.0% 33.0% 43.0% 34.0%
ACDEF F EF G G G N OP
432 59 36 30 170 87 48 125 130 121 55 77 355 195 237 129 178 125 35 46 90
Justin Trudeau 32.0% 33.0% 25.0% 35.0% 33.0% 27.0% 50.0% 34.0% 30.0% 33.0% 29.0% 32.0% 32.0% 30.0% 34.0% 34.0% 35.0% 26.0% 32.0% 34.0% 33.0%
ABCDE Q Q
455 62 31 25 161 150 26 141 148 109 56 76 379 214 240 145 156 154 38 31 91
Thomas Mulcair 34.0% 34.0% 21.0% 29.0% 31.0% 46.0% 26.0% 39.0% 34.0% 30.0% 30.0% 31.0% 34.0% 33.0% 34.0% 39.0% 31.0% 32.0% 35.0% 23.0% 33.0%
B B ABCDF I P S S
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NEWB8_1. As you may know, there's been a lot of talk about the weak performance of Canada's economy. In your view, which party and leader would be best able to deal with this issue if they are elected on October 19 th?

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION GENDER ONTARIO REGION
Atlantic Rest of
SK/MB Canada 40K - <60K 60K - <100K 100K+ Kids No Kids Female Ontario
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N o P Q R S T
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1354 169 105 105 618 249 108 361 445 367 181 231 1123 581 773 353 483 518 166 169 283
Weighted Base 1354 182 144 87 519 325 97 365 436 367 186 242 1112 656 698 377 501 476 109 135 275
280 61 76 36 189 3 23 105 159 Ta1 75 52 388 253 227 07 T67 206 34 58 57
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 35.0% 34.0% 52.0% 41.0% 36.0% 29.0% 24.0% 29.0% 36.0% 38.0% 40.0% 38.0% 35.0% 39.0% 33.0% 29.0% 33.0% 43.0% 31.0% 43.0% 35.0%
ADEF EF F G G G N OP R
455 64 40 26 179 98 48 121 139 133 63 76 379 202 253 125 183 147 36 46 97
Justin Trudeau and the Liberals 34.0% 35.0% 28.0% 30.0% 34.0% 30.0% 49.0% 33.0% 32.0% 36.0% 34.0% 31.0% 34.0% 31.0% 36.0% 33.0% 37.0% 31.0% 33.0% 34.0% 35.0%
ABCDE M
419 57 29 25 151 131 26 139 138 94 48 74 345 201 218 144 151 124 39 31 81
Thomas Mulcair and the NDP 31.0% 31.0% 20.0% 29.0% 29.0% 40.0% 27.0% 38.0% 32.0% 25.0% 26.0% 31.0% 31.0% 31.0% 31.0% 38.0% 30.0% 26.0% 36.0% 23.0% 30.0%
B BCDF 1J PQ S
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Detailed Tables

9. As you may know, the Government of Canada issued a directive requiring people to show their faces when they are being sworn in as Canadian citizens. This directive would mean that face coverings, such as nigabs or burgas worn by some observant Muslim women, are not permitted during Canadian citizenship ceremonies. This directive was recently
found to be unlawful by both the Federal Court and the Federal Court of Appeal, stating the policy was in violation of the Citizenship Act which says citizenship judges must allow the greatest possible religious freedom when administering the citizenship oath. Do you support or oppose a requirement that people show their face during Canadian citizenship

ceremonies?

SK/MB

REGION

Atlantic
Canada

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

40K - <60K 60K - <100K

100K+

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

Kids No Kids

GENDER

Male Female

18-34

ONTARIO REGION

905

Rest of
Ontario

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base 1354 169 105 105 618 249 108 361 445 367 181 231 1123 581 773 353 483 518 166 169 283
Weighted Base 1354 182 144 87 519 325 97 365 436 367 186 242 1112 656 698 377 501 476 109 135 275
— — — — — — — —
747 74 89 42 257 233 50 188 258 211 920 122 625 363 384 140 276 330 41 66 151
Strongly support 55.0% 41.0% 62.0% 49.0% 50.0% 72.0% 52.0% 51.0% 59.0% 57.0% 49.0% 50.0% 56.0% 55.0% 55.0% 37.0% 55.0% 69.0% 37.0% 49.0% 55.0%
AD ACDF GJ (o] OP R R
286 49 21 17 136 41 21 7 83 79 47 69 217 146 139 110 112 63 37 36 64
'Somewhat support 21.0% 27.0% 15.0% 20.0% 26.0% 13.0% 22.0% 21.0% 19.0% 21.0% 25.0% 28.0% 19.0% 22.0% 20.0% 29.0% 22.0% 13.0% 34.0% 27.0% 23.0%
BE BE E L PQ Q T
189 33 16 16 7 30 18 61 57 46 25 31 158 89 100 86 60 43 20 22 34
'Somewhat oppose 14.0% 18.0% 11.0% 18.0% 15.0% 9.0% 19.0% 17.0% 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 13.0% 14.0% 14.0% 14.0% 23.0% 12.0% 9.0% 18.0% 17.0% 13.0%
E E E E PQ
133 26 18 12 49 21 7 39 38 32 23 21 112 58 74 40 52 40 12 11 26
Strongly oppose 10.0% 14.0% 13.0% 13.0% 9.0% 6.0% 7.0% 11.0% 9.0% 9.0% 13.0% 9.0% 10.0% 9.0% 11.0% 11.0% 10.0% 8.0% 11.0% 8.0% 9.0%
E E
SUMMARY
1032 123 110 59 394 274 71 265 341 289 137 191 842 509 523 250 388 394 7 102 215
Support (T2B) 76.0% 68.0% 77.0% 68.0% 76.0% 84.0% 74.0% 73.0% 78.0% 79.0% 74.0% 79.0% 76.0% 78.0% 75.0% 66.0% 78.0% 83.0% 71.0% 75.0% 78.0%
A ACDF ) )
322 59 34 28 125 51 25 100 95 78 48 52 270 147 175 126 112 83 32 33 60
Oppose (B2B) 24.0% 32.0% 23.0% 32.0% 24.0% 16.0% 26.0% 27.0% 22.0% 21.0% 26.0% 21.0% 24.0% 22.0% 25.0% 34.0% 22.0% 17.0% 29.0% 25.0% 22.0%
DE E E E PQ
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